



ITEM: 11.I

Award of Contract for the Fiscal Year 2023-24 Street Rehabilitation Project No. 24-3

Recommended Action:

1) Approve the award of contract for the FY 2023-24 Street Rehabilitation Project to All American Asphalt in the amount of \$1,199,199.00; and 2) Approve a budget amendment to use additional Measure R funds in the amount of \$149,199.00.

Attachments:

[11.I - Staff Report - Award of Contract for FY 23:24 Street Rehabilitation Project No. 24-3.pdf](#)